THE MED	Docket No.: 834/71516-2
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No	PARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Compissional Patents and Trademarks.	101119751 uments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Pirmin ROMBACH Matthias MULLENBORN Henrik Laurids HVIMS Ole HANSEN Maja AMSKOV GRAVAD Matthias HESCHEL Siebe BOUWSTRA	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Microtronic A/S Address: Byleddet 12-14, KDK 4000
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
★ Assignment	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Roskilde State/Prov.:
Other	Country: Denmark ZIP:
Execution Date: Dec. 21, 22, 31, 1998 & Jan. 7, 6, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🗷 No
If this document is being filed together with a new application Patent Application No. Filing date 09/182,668 October 30, 1998 Additional numbers a	B. Patent No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: John P. DeLuca	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 25,505 Address: 1400 K Street, 10th Floor	 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Washington State/Prov.: D.C. Country: USA ZIP: 20005-2477	8. Deposit account number:
	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. John P. DeLuca	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy July 6, 1999
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	PATENT

JOINT

Atty. Dkt. 834 71514 -2

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS We ROMBACH, Pirmin , MULLENBORN, Matthias		
HANSEN, Ole, andHESCHEL, Matthias, of		
Engelsborgvej 25 st. th. Lyngby Rosenvænge 23, DK-2800 Lyngby, Denmark , DK-2800 Lyngby, Denmark ,		
Sjælsmarksvej 20, Nørgaardsvej 22D, 2. th. DK-2970 Hørsholm, Denmark, and DK-2800 Lyngby, Denmark.		
respectively, (see attached sheet for additional inventors) have made a certain new and useful		
invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent for an invention entitled		
Solid state silicon-based condenser microphone		
and executed by us on,		
Serial No. 09/182,668 , filed October 30, 1998 ;		
AND WHEREAS Microtronic A/S , of, of,		
Byleddet 12-14, DK-4000 Roskilde, Denmark , is		
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any		
and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained therefor;		
NOW, THEREFORE, for \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration in hand,		
receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto		
Microtronic A/S , its legal		
representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said		
invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, and in and to any and all patents of		
the United States which may be issued for said Invention;		
We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent		
of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said Microtronic A/S		
Byleddet 12-14, DK-4000 Roskilde , its legal representatives, successors or		

assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby;

We hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith, and we also agree to execute all papers in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and in connection with any interference which may be declared involving this application or any continuing or divisional application thereof;

AND we hereby grant the firm of WATSON COLE GRINDLE WATSON, P.L.L.C. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for

recordation of this assignment.	$Q \cap Q$
07.01.99	1- deale
Date:	Inventor.
21-12-98 Date:	Inventor:
21-12-98	Ole Haus
Date:	Inventor:
22/12-98	M. Unhl
Date:	Inventor:
WITNESSES:	(3) M. Will
07.01.99 Date:	21~12-98 Date:
(2) / Wini	(4) U alen
21-12-98	22-12-98
Date:	Date:

ADDITIONAL INVENTORS FOR JOINT ASSIGNMENT:		
Inventor 5: BOUWSTRA, Siebe ,	of <u>Præstevænget 25</u> ,	
DK-3400 Hillerød, De	nmark	
Inventor 6: AMSKOV GRAVAD, Maja	of Lundegaardshegnet 70,	
DK-4000 Roskilde, De	nmark	
HVIMS, Henrik Laurids		
DK-2840 Holte, Denmark		
Inventor 8:	of,	
21/12/98	£0	
2 1/12/gP Date:	Inventor:	
31/12 98 Date: 6/1 99	Inventor:	
Date:	Inventor:	
Date:	Inventor:	
WITNESSES:/ (5) 7 W	(6) peut Foss Reden	
11/12/98 Date:	31/12 -98 Date:	
(7) De flund	(8)	
6-1-9 8 Date:	Date:	

PATENT REEL: 010107 FRAME: 0359